
The Annual Number of $Billion Events is Rising



Arkansas Multi Agency Insurance Trust
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Arkansas Public School Insurance Trust
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Arkansas School Boards Association
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Arkansas Multi Agency Insurance Trust

Number of Dollars
Claims in in % of % of

Range Range Claims Dollars
$0 to $100,000 463 9,573,659 85.9% 12.4%

$100,001 to $250,000 37 6,632,128 6.9% 8.6%
$250,001 to $500,000 19 6,448,850 3.5% 8.3%
$500,001 to $1,000,000 8 6,429,324 1.5% 8.3%

$1,000,001 to $2,500,000 6 9,278,495 1.1% 12.0%
$2,500,001 to $5,000,000 4 21,007,590 0.7% 27.2%
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000 1 7,624,712 0.2% 9.9%

$10,000,001 to $15,000,000 1 10,340,892 0.2% 13.4%
Greater than $15,000,000 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

539 77,335,651 100.0% 100.0%

AMAIT

Size of Loss Range

Total


Retentions

		Arkansas School Systems and Public Buildings

		Property

		Evaluated as of March 31, 2024

		Retentions - Program Level

		July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025





		Current						New

		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA

				Projected				Ultimate		Total		Limited

		Limit		Ultimate		Present		Loss & ALAE		Insured		Loss & ALAE

		Per		Loss & ALAE		Value		7/1/24-25		Value		Rate

		Occurrence		7/1/24-25		Factor		(2)x(3)		($000s)		(2)/(5)

		(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000

		$250,000		$250,000		$250,000		$500,000		$1,000,000		$500,000				1.00

		$350,000		$350,000		$350,000		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$1,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$500,000		$500,000		$500,000		$2,000,000		$3,000,000		$2,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$750,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$3,000,000		$5,000,000		$3,000,000				2.00		Reversal

		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$5,000,000				4.00		Reversal

		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$10,000,000		$7,500,000				3.00		Okay

		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!



		10-Yr 14/15-23/24 Avg Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						5,379,646		5,080,301		8,113,526

		Largest Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						13,103,339		20,053,202		37,492,721





		Current Retentions & Aggregates



		AMAIT

		Agency Retentions				$10,000-$250,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				N/A

		Aggregate				$8,500,000

		Flood Retentions

		     Zone A Real Property				$500,000

		     Zone A Personal Property				$500,000

		     All Other Zones				$100,000



		APSIT

		District Retentions				$10,000-$25,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				$2,000,000

		Aggregate				$6,000,000

		Trailing Deductible

tc={85880827-EFE8-42E9-8A66-EB69F1551C60}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $100,000 AOP except $250,000 wind/hail per occurrence

		     Wind/Hail Per Occ.				$250,000

		     All Other Perils Per Occ.				$100,000



		ASBA

		District Deductible				$5,000-$250,000

		Deductible				$500,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				$750,000		(750,000 excess of $500,000)

		Aggregate				$3,000,000

		Trailing Deductible

tc={4192C607-7E1D-4EFD-930A-CFDFF00A182F}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $100,000 AOP except $250,000 wind/hail per occurrence

		

tc={85880827-EFE8-42E9-8A66-EB69F1551C60}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
    $100,000 AOP except $250,000 wind/hail per occurrence		     Wind/Hail Per Occ.				$250,000

		     All Other Perils Per Occ.				$100,000









Section 2
&A




Loss Stratification

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%						$0 to $100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%						$100,001 to $250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%						$250,001 to $500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						Greater than to $15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%								539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%						$0 to $100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%						$100,001 to $250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%						$250,001 to $500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%								1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%						$0 to $100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%						$100,001 to $250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%						$250,001 to $500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%								585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%





Number of Claims in Range	

$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	463	37	19	8	6	4	1	1	0	Dollars in Range	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	9573658.8699999973	6632128.1600000011	6448850.2299999995	6429324.1999999993	9278495.1100000013	21007589.82	7624712.2199999997	10340891.940000001	0	% of Claims	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	0.85899814471243041	6.8645640074211506E-2	3.525046382189239E-2	1.4842300556586271E-2	1.1131725417439703E-2	7.4211502782931356E-3	1.8552875695732839E-3	1.8552875695732839E-3	0	% of Dollars	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	0.1237936036215318	8.5757708286324119E-2	8.3387806065336051E-2	8.3135321863533479E-2	0.11997694522529624	0.27164172888696286	9.8592462412537371E-2	0.1337144236384781	0	





Loss Stratification (orig.)

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		519		22,654,637		96.3%		29.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		7,227,946		0.9%		9.3%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		7,737,723		0.4%		10.0%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		3		15,320,416		0.6%		19.8%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		1,723		31,751,487		98.7%		29.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		9		13,960,245		0.5%		13.0%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		1		4,874,817		0.1%		4.5%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		2		10,705,735		0.1%		10.0%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		565		18,800,585		96.6%		15.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		8,122,927		0.9%		6.6%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		4,747,060		0.3%		3.9%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%







Arkansas Public School Insurance Trust

Loss Stratification

Number of Dollars
Claims in in % of % of

Range Range Claims Dollars
$0 to $100,000 1,666 18,953,398 95.5% 17.6%

$100,001 to $250,000 40 6,112,221 2.3% 5.7%
$250,001 to $500,000 17 6,685,868 1.0% 6.2%
$500,001 to $1,000,000 8 6,987,437 0.5% 6.5%

$1,000,001 to $2,500,000 10 16,165,393 0.6% 15.1%
$2,500,001 to $5,000,000 2 13,375,403 0.1% 12.5%
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

$10,000,001 to $15,000,000 1 22,631,610 0.1% 21.1%
Greater than $15,000,000 1 16,498,761 0.1% 15.4%

1,745 107,410,092 100.0% 100.0%

APSIT

Size of Loss Range

Total


Retentions

		Arkansas School Systems and Public Buildings

		Property

		Evaluated as of March 31, 2024

		Retentions - Program Level

		July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025





		Current						New

		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA

				Projected				Ultimate		Total		Limited

		Limit		Ultimate		Present		Loss & ALAE		Insured		Loss & ALAE

		Per		Loss & ALAE		Value		7/1/24-25		Value		Rate

		Occurrence		7/1/24-25		Factor		(2)x(3)		($000s)		(2)/(5)

		(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000

		$250,000		$250,000		$250,000		$500,000		$1,000,000		$500,000				1.00

		$350,000		$350,000		$350,000		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$1,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$500,000		$500,000		$500,000		$2,000,000		$3,000,000		$2,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$750,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$3,000,000		$5,000,000		$3,000,000				2.00		Reversal

		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$5,000,000				4.00		Reversal

		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$10,000,000		$7,500,000				3.00		Okay

		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!



		10-Yr 14/15-23/24 Avg Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						5,379,646		5,080,301		8,113,526

		Largest Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						13,103,339		20,053,202		37,492,721





		Current Retentions & Aggregates



		AMAIT

		Agency Retentions				$10,000-$250,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				N/A

		Aggregate				$8,500,000

		Flood Retentions

		     Zone A Real Property				$500,000

		     Zone A Personal Property				$500,000

		     All Other Zones				$100,000



		APSIT

		District Retentions				$10,000-$25,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				$2,000,000

		Aggregate				$6,000,000

		Trailing Deductible
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		ASBA
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Section 2
&A




Loss Stratification

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%						$0 to $100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%						$100,001 to $250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%						$250,001 to $500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						Greater than to $15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%								539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%						$0 to $100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%						$100,001 to $250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%						$250,001 to $500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%								1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%						$0 to $100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%						$100,001 to $250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%						$250,001 to $500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%								585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%





Number of Claims in Range	

$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	463	37	19	8	6	4	1	1	0	Dollars in Range	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	9573658.8699999973	6632128.1600000011	6448850.2299999995	6429324.1999999993	9278495.1100000013	21007589.82	7624712.2199999997	10340891.940000001	0	% of Claims	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	0.85899814471243041	6.8645640074211506E-2	3.525046382189239E-2	1.4842300556586271E-2	1.1131725417439703E-2	7.4211502782931356E-3	1.8552875695732839E-3	1.8552875695732839E-3	0	% of Dollars	$0 to $100,000	$100,001 to $250,000	$250,001 to $500,000	$500,001 to $1,000,000	$1,000,001 to $2,500,000	$2,500,001 to $5,000,000	$5,000,001 to $10,000,000	$10,000,001 to $15,000,000	Greater than to $15,000,000	0.1237936036215318	8.5757708286324119E-2	8.3387806065336051E-2	8.3135321863533479E-2	0.11997694522529624	0.27164172888696286	9.8592462412537371E-2	0.1337144236384781	0	





Loss Stratification (orig.)

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		519		22,654,637		96.3%		29.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		7,227,946		0.9%		9.3%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		7,737,723		0.4%		10.0%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		3		15,320,416		0.6%		19.8%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		1,723		31,751,487		98.7%		29.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		9		13,960,245		0.5%		13.0%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		1		4,874,817		0.1%		4.5%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		2		10,705,735		0.1%		10.0%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		565		18,800,585		96.6%		15.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		8,122,927		0.9%		6.6%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		4,747,060		0.3%		3.9%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%







Arkansas School Boards Association

Loss Stratification

Number of Dollars
Claims in in % of % of

Range Range Claims Dollars
$0 to $100,000 529 9,993,998 90.4% 8.1%

$100,001 to $250,000 20 3,086,344 3.4% 2.5%
$250,001 to $500,000 16 5,720,243 2.7% 4.6%
$500,001 to $1,000,000 10 7,201,700 1.7% 5.9%

$1,000,001 to $2,500,000 7 12,869,987 1.2% 10.5%
$2,500,001 to $5,000,000 1 3,106,549 0.2% 2.5%
$5,000,001 to $10,000,000 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

$10,000,001 to $15,000,000 1 10,618,786 0.2% 8.6%
Greater than $15,000,000 1 70,418,600 0.2% 57.2%

585 123,016,208 100.0% 100.0%

ASBA

Size of Loss Range

Total


Retentions

		Arkansas School Systems and Public Buildings

		Property

		Evaluated as of March 31, 2024

		Retentions - Program Level

		July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025





		Current						New

		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA		AMAIT		APSIT		ASBA

				Projected				Ultimate		Total		Limited

		Limit		Ultimate		Present		Loss & ALAE		Insured		Loss & ALAE

		Per		Loss & ALAE		Value		7/1/24-25		Value		Rate

		Occurrence		7/1/24-25		Factor		(2)x(3)		($000s)		(2)/(5)

		(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000		$100,000

		$250,000		$250,000		$250,000		$500,000		$1,000,000		$500,000				1.00

		$350,000		$350,000		$350,000		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$1,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$500,000		$500,000		$500,000		$2,000,000		$3,000,000		$2,000,000				1.00		Reversal

		$750,000		$1,000,000		$1,000,000		$3,000,000		$5,000,000		$3,000,000				2.00		Reversal

		$1,000,000		$2,000,000		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$5,000,000				4.00		Reversal

		$2,000,000		$5,000,000		$5,000,000		$7,500,000		$10,000,000		$7,500,000				3.00		Okay

		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited		Unlimited				ERROR:#VALUE!		ERROR:#VALUE!



		10-Yr 14/15-23/24 Avg Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						5,379,646		5,080,301		8,113,526

		Largest Annual Incurred Loss & ALAE						13,103,339		20,053,202		37,492,721





		Current Retentions & Aggregates



		AMAIT

		Agency Retentions				$10,000-$250,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				N/A

		Aggregate				$8,500,000

		Flood Retentions

		     Zone A Real Property				$500,000

		     Zone A Personal Property				$500,000

		     All Other Zones				$100,000



		APSIT

		District Retentions				$10,000-$25,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				$2,000,000

		Aggregate				$6,000,000

		Trailing Deductible
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		     Wind/Hail Per Occ.				$250,000
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		ASBA

		District Deductible				$5,000-$250,000

		Deductible				$500,000

		Program Specific Self-Insured Retention				$750,000		(750,000 excess of $500,000)

		Aggregate				$3,000,000

		Trailing Deductible
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&A




Loss Stratification

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%						$0 to $100,000		463		9,573,659		85.9%		12.4%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%						$100,001 to $250,000		37		6,632,128		6.9%		8.6%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%						$250,001 to $500,000		19		6,448,850		3.5%		8.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		6		9,278,495		1.1%		12.0%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		4		21,007,590		0.7%		27.2%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						Greater than to $15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%								539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%						$0 to $100,000		1,666		18,953,398		95.5%		17.6%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%						$100,001 to $250,000		40		6,112,221		2.3%		5.7%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%						$250,001 to $500,000		17		6,685,868		1.0%		6.2%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		10		16,165,393		0.6%		15.1%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		2		13,375,403		0.1%		12.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%								1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars						Size of Loss Range		Number of Claims in Range		Dollars in Range		% of Claims		% of Dollars

		$0		to		$100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%						$0 to $100,000		529		9,993,998		90.4%		8.1%

		$100,001		to		$250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%						$100,001 to $250,000		20		3,086,344		3.4%		2.5%

		$250,001		to		$500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%						$250,001 to $500,000		16		5,720,243		2.7%		4.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%						$500,001 to $1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%						$1,000,001 to $2,500,000		7		12,869,987		1.2%		10.5%

		$2,500,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%						$2,500,001 to $5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%						$5,000,001 to $10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%						$10,000,001 to $15,000,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%						Greater than to $15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%								585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%





Number of Claims in Range	
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Loss Stratification (orig.)

		AMAIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		519		22,654,637		96.3%		29.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,429,324		1.5%		8.3%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		7,227,946		0.9%		9.3%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		7,737,723		0.4%		10.0%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		3		15,320,416		0.6%		19.8%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		1		7,624,712		0.2%		9.9%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,340,892		0.2%		13.4%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Total						539		77,335,651		100.0%		100.0%

		APSIT

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		1,723		31,751,487		98.7%		29.6%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		8		6,987,437		0.5%		6.5%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		9		13,960,245		0.5%		13.0%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		1		4,874,817		0.1%		4.5%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		2		10,705,735		0.1%		10.0%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		22,631,610		0.1%		21.1%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		16,498,761		0.1%		15.4%

		Total						1,745		107,410,092		100.0%		100.0%

		ASBA

								Number of 		Dollars

								Claims in		in		% of		% of

		Size of Loss Range						Range		Range		Claims		Dollars

		$0		to		$500,000		565		18,800,585		96.6%		15.3%

		$500,001		to		$1,000,000		10		7,201,700		1.7%		5.9%

		$1,000,001		to		$2,000,000		5		8,122,927		0.9%		6.6%

		$2,000,001		to		$3,000,000		2		4,747,060		0.3%		3.9%

		$3,000,001		to		$5,000,000		1		3,106,549		0.2%		2.5%

		$5,000,001		to		$7,500,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$7,500,001		to		$10,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		$10,000,001		to		$12,500,000		1		10,618,786		0.2%		8.6%

		$12,500,001		to		$15,000,000		0		0		0.0%		0.0%

		Greater than				$15,000,000		1		70,418,600		0.2%		57.2%

		Total						585		123,016,208		100.0%		100.0%







Arkansas Multi Agency Insurance Trust
Quoted Premium Test/Total Cost of Risk Assessment

July 1 2024 to 2025 Projections

(1) Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake $15,970,301
(2) Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake, with $8.5m Aggregate Retention $7,738,480

(3) Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake, excess of $8.5m Aggregate Retention (1)-(2) $8,231,821
(4) Earthquake Loss & Expense with Fire Following & Sprinkler Leakage $3,458,100
(5) US Inland Flood Loss & Expense, Including Demand Surge $18,706,498
(6) Expected Loss & Expense - Exposure Covered by Insurers $30,396,419

(7) Quoted Premium $650M Limit, $8.5M Aggregate $32,072,304

(8) Total Cost of Risk (TCOR) (2)+(7) $38,134,899

Notes:
(1) and (2) are based on monte carlo simulation with frequency and severity parameters based on AMAIT data.
(4) is from Cadence Insurance "Catastrophe Analysis" dated May 2023, adjusted to the 7/1/24-25 period using annual exposure and 
   loss trend assumptions of 4.0% and 5.0%, respectively.


Charts



		Policy Period		AMAIT Loss and LAE										Policy Period		APSIT Loss and LAE								Policy Period		APSIT Loss and LAE

		7/1/24-25		16,500,000										7/1/24-25		17,000,000								7/1/24-25		19,800,000

		7/1/23-24		5,700,000										7/1/23-24		9,800,000								7/1/23-24		18,400,000

		7/1/22-23		16,800,000										7/1/22-23		7,900,000								7/1/22-23		83,000,000

		7/1/21-22		11,910,000										7/1/21-22		37,510,000								7/1/21-22		17,370,000

		7/1/20-21		1,900,000										7/1/20-21		3,050,000								7/1/20-21		5,940,000

		7/1/19-20		1,590,733										7/1/19-20		12,845,137								7/1/19-20		3,256,931

		7/1/18-19		2,185,894										7/1/18-19		1,811,601								7/1/18-19		3,236,049

		7/1/17-18		9,638,192										7/1/17-18		5,051,432								7/1/17-18		1,899,558

		7/1/16-17		5,780,345										7/1/16-17		2,945,443								7/1/16-17		3,050,746

		7/1/15-16		4,391,225										7/1/15-16		1,346,874								7/1/15-16		2,297,888

		7/1/14-15		1,333,625										7/1/14-15		5,841,729								7/1/14-15		2,663,966

		7/1/13-14		3,851,299										7/1/13-14		2,617,258								7/1/13-14		4,056,795

		7/1/12-13		184,142										7/1/12-13		1,096,748								7/1/12-13		2,352,837

		7/1/11-12		147,607										7/1/11-12		1,693,111								7/1/11-12		1,996,976

		7/1/10-11		4,513,967										7/1/10-11		3,471,895								7/1/10-11		3,018,669

		7/1/09-10		4,405,912										7/1/09-10		3,590,998								7/1/09-10		1,907,194

		7/1/08-09		4,303,890										7/1/08-09		2,522,623								7/1/08-09		1,865,199

		7/1/07-08		601,485										7/1/07-08		5,487,825								7/1/07-08		ERROR:#N/A
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AMAIT - Property Loss & Expense by Fiscal Year



AMAIT Loss and LAE	
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APSIT - Property Loss & Expense by Fiscal Year



APSIT Loss and LAE	
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ASBA - Property Loss & Expense by Fiscal Year
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AMAIT TCOR

		Arkansas Multi Agency Insurance Trust



				July 1 2024 to 2025 Projections



		(1)		Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake				$15,970,301

		(2)		Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake, with $8.5m Aggregate Retention				$7,738,480



		(3)		Estimated Loss & Expense, Excluding Earthquake, excess of $8.5m Aggregate Retention		(1)-(2)		$8,231,821

		(4)		Earthquake Loss & Expense with Fire Following & Sprinkler Leakage 				$3,458,100

		(5)		US Inland Flood Loss & Expense, Including Demand Surge				$18,706,498

		(6)		Expected Loss & Expense - Exposure Covered by Insurers				$30,396,419



		(7)		Quoted Premium $650M Limit, $8.5M Aggregate				$32,072,304



		(8)		Total Cost of Risk (TCOR)		(2)+(7)		$38,134,899



				Notes:

				(1) and (2) are based on monte carlo simulation with frequency and severity parameters based on AMAIT data.

				(4) is from Cadence Insurance "Catastrophe Analysis" dated May 2023, adjusted to the 7/1/24-25 period using annual exposure and 

				   loss trend assumptions of 4.0% and 5.0%, respectively.
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Updated: January 9, 2024 Event statistics are added according to the date on which they ended. Powered by ZingChart
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